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Happy, Healthy, 

Joyous New Year 2017 

from our EMS family  

to yours!!! 

 

Jan 16:  MLK—No School!!!  

Feb 3:  2nd Quarter Ends 

Feb 11:  Thomas Edison’s Birthday! 

Feb 17: Honors Assembly 

Feb 20:  No School!!! 

Xavier M. Fitzgerald, Principal 

(973) 669-5360 x28510 

xfitzgerald@woboe.org 

Steven Melendez, Assistant Principal 

(973) 669-5360 x28511 

smelendez@woboe.org 

 

 

Jean Medley, Administrative Assistant 

(973) 669-5360 x28601 

jmedley@woboe.org 

Helene Clemente, Administrative Assistant 

(973) 669-5360 x28501 

hclemente@woboe.org 

Elizabeth Ramos, School Nurse 

(973) 669-5360 x28520 

eramos@woboe.org 
“Another fresh New Year is here... 

Another year to live! 

To banish worry, doubt, and fear,  

To love and laugh and give! 

This bright New Year’s given me,  

to live each day with zest... 

To daily grow and try to be 

My highest and my best!” 

    - William Arthur Ward 

ADMINISTRATION & STAFF 

QUOTE OF THE MONTH 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

Believe & Achieve in 

the New Year 2017!!!! 
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Ann Aly-Ahmed, Administrative Assistant 

(973) 669-5360 x28502 

aalyahmed@woboe.org 

Jeff Lafoon, School Counselor, M.Ed., M.A. 

Gray Team 

(973) 669-5360 x28602 

jlafoon@woboe.org 

Pamela Stewart, School Counselor, M.A., Ed.S. 

Green & Yellow Teams 

(973) 669-5360 x28603 

phalstead@woboe.org 

Yasmin Arcila, School Psychologist 

(973) 669-5360 x30605 

yarcila@woboe.org 

Carlene Hernandez, Social Worker 

(973) 669-5360 x28652 

chernandez@woboe.org 

Susan Jankowski, Learning Consultant 

(973) 669-5360 x24657 

sjankowski@woboe.org 

Kim Fields-Murphy, Speech/Language Therapist 

(973) 669-5360 x33341 

kfieldsmurphy@woboe.org 

Zoila Hernandez, Occupational Therapist 

(973) 669-5360 x33686 

zhernandez@woboe.org 

Goal Setting in the New Year 

 Set goals that are realistic. 

 Write your goals down and hang them up so you 

can see them every day.   

 Make a plan to achieve your goals.  You need to 

take action!  Remember our Advisory lessons! 

 There’s nothing wrong with asking for help from 

teachers, parents, counselors, and friends if you 

need them.  

 Believe in yourself!!! 

Parent-Teacher Conferences 
At Edison Central Six Middle School, it is our belief 

that parents are vital partners in the education of 

their children. Parent/Teacher conferences therefore 

play an integral role in this partnership by teachers 

providing feedback on student progress and both   

parents and teachers working together to formulate 

individual plans for success.   

On February 13, 14, and 15, 2017, Edison Central     

Six will be holding Parent/Teacher Conferences from 

12:40 pm to 3:23 pm. 

All parents will receive a letter as well as a School 

Messenger with instructions on how to sign up to meet 

with your child’s teachers, since we’re using an online 

program called Pick-A-Time to schedule appointments. 

 

 

 

 

GUIDANCE NEWS GUIDANCE 

CHILD STUDY TEAM (CST) 

OF THE MONTH 

GUIDANCE TIP 
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Catherine Topps 

 

Charlotte Lewis 

 

Luis CastilloBasurto 

 

Neftali Cruz 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Edison Knights in Shining Armor! 

DECEMBER 
YELLOW TEAM:  Shane Donager, Amal Joseph, Shelly Calle, Sarah Sisay 

GREEN TEAM:  Dale Campbell, Daniela Castillo-Torres, Jada Jean, Maren Jacobs 

GRAY TEAM:  Roshni George, Samantha Galantini, Lucinda Edwards, Nelyssa Clermont 

STUDENTS OF THE MONTH 

STUDENTS CAUGHT SHOWING 

GOOD CHARACTER 


